CH \$240.00 3776334

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM591867

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tres Agaves Nombres, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sutter Home Winery, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 St. Helena Highway South	
City:	St. Helena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94574	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3776334	TRES AGAVES	
Registration Number:	4161977	TRES AGAVES	
Registration Number:	3519948	TRES AGAVES	
Registration Number:	3633843	TRES AGAVES	
Registration Number:	4538407	REAL LIME, REAL AGAVE, REAL EASY	
Registration Number:	3635344	TRES AGAVES	
Registration Number:	4743279	TRES AGAVES	
Serial Number:	88088372	TRES AGAVES FUERTE	
Serial Number:	88179968	SURTIDOS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7072556876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 707-252-7122

Email: tmdept@dpf-law.com

Correspondent Name: J. Scott Gerien

Address Line 1: 1455 First Street, Suite 301
Address Line 4: Napa, CALIFORNIA 94559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SUTT1-3032 8/13/20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007021 FRAME: 0081

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TTER: J. Scott Gerien		
SIGNATURE:	/J. Scott Gerien/		
DATE SIGNED: 08/13/2020			
Total Attachments: 2			

source=Assignment (executed)#page1.tif source=Assignment (executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007021 FRAME: 0082

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Tres Agaves Nombres, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a principal business address of 2936 Domingo Ave., Suite 5, Berkeley, California 94705 ("Assignor") owns the registered and pending trademarks shown in Exhibit A;

Whereas, Sutter Home Winery, Inc., a California corporation, with a principal business address of 100 St. Helena Highway, St. Helena, California 94574 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said registered and pending trademarks thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title, interest and goodwill in and to the trademarks that are the subject of said registrations and pending applications identified in Exhibit A hereof that may have been acquired through use of said trademarks in the identified countries and jurisdictions in association with the goods and services specified in the identified trademark registrations and applications as well as any other goods and services, including all rights of action and claims for damages and benefits arising from any past acts of passing off, unfair competition, infringement, dilution, depreciation of the value of the goodwill of said trademarks and the identified trademark registrations and applications.

Signed at the City of Berkeley, this 12day of 4cqust 2020.

Tres Agaves Nombres, LLC

Name: Barry Augus

Title: CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 007021 FRAME: 0083

Exhibit A

Trademark	Country	Registration/Application No.	Registration Date
TRES AGAVES	United States	3,776,334	April 13, 2020
TRES AGAVES	United States	4,161,977	June 19, 2012
TRES AGAVES	United States	3,519,948	October 21, 2008
TRES AGAVES	United States	3,633,843	June 9, 2009
REAL LIME · REAL	United States	4,538,407	May 27, 2014
AGAVE · REAL EASY			, .
TRES AGAVES	United States	3,635,344	June 9, 2009
TRES AGAVES	United States	4,743,279	May 26, 2015
TRES AGAVES FUERTE	United States	88/088372	
SURTIDOS	United States	88/179968	
TRES AGAVES	Brazil	907928366	January 3, 2017
TRES AGAVES	Brazil	907928404	January 3, 2017
TRES AGAVES	Canada	TMA964,348	March 1, 2017
TRES AGAVES	Mexico	1222498	June 15, 2011
TRES AGAVES	Mexico	1193181	December 3, 2010
TRES AGAVES FUERTE	Mexico	1758101	May 24, 2017
TRES AGAVES	Mexico	2354411	
TRES AGAVES	South Africa	2014/16563	
TRES AGAVES	South Africa	2014/16562	
TRES AGAVES and	China	18085559	October 7, 2017
Design			
TRES AGAVES	International	1209883	May 1, 2014
	Registration (Madrid)		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007021 FRAME: 0084

RECORDED: 08/13/2020